

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: DAM NO. 9 (DENVER AVE.) IMPROVEMENTS

BID TO BE OPENED: September 15, 2017 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID NUMBER: SW45-17

Prepared By: CU

Reviewed By: SC

Reviewed By: BD

Date: 9-27-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	TAO INDUSTRIES dba	DEL MAR	KARLSRUHER, INC. dba	VERTEX	BLACK STALLION	HIGH RIDGE
					HAWK CONSTRUCTION	CONTRACTING, INC.	CSA CONSTRUCTORS	CONTRACTORS, LLC.	CONTRACTORS, INC.	CONSTRUCTION, INC
					12779 Azogue Ave	3550 Lee Blvd. Suite E	1845 Northwestern Dr. Suite C	8800 Yermoland	5706 Doniphan Dr.	10498 Dyer St.
					El Paso, TX 79938	El Paso, TX 79936	El Paso, TX 79912	El Paso, TX 79907	El Paso, TX 79932	El Paso, TX 79924
1	Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item No. 2-13. If item No.1 exceeds 5% bid may be deemed non responsive.	1	LS	\$5,718.00 TOTAL	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,160.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,036.48	\$7,500.00
2	Trench Safety System	150	LF	\$3.00 UNIT \$450.00 TOTAL	\$5.00 \$750.00	\$7.00 \$1,050.00	\$7.60 \$1,140.00	\$47.70 \$7,155.00	\$42.00 \$6,300.00	\$60.00 \$9,000.00
3	Street Excavation	20	CY	\$38.00 UNIT \$760.00 TOTAL	\$81.00 \$1,620.00	\$40.00 \$800.00	\$30.00 \$600.00	\$656.20 \$13,124.00	\$180.00 \$3,600.00	\$925.00 \$18,500.00
4	Construction of Grated Trench Drain	90	LF	\$500.00 UNIT \$45,000.00 TOTAL	\$540.00 \$48,600.00	\$670.00 \$60,300.00	\$830.00 \$74,700.00	\$606.90 \$54,621.00	\$420.00 \$37,800.00	\$600.00 \$54,000.00
5	Excavation for Polypropylene Pipe	100	CY	\$38.00 UNIT \$3,800.00 TOTAL	\$48.00 \$4,800.00	\$27.00 \$2,700.00	\$30.00 \$3,000.00	\$44.28 \$4,428.00	\$144.00 \$14,400.00	\$260.00 \$26,000.00
6	Installation of 18-in Polypropylene Pipe	140	LF	\$150.00 UNIT \$21,000.00 TOTAL	\$71.00 \$9,940.00	\$95.00 \$13,300.00	\$68.00 \$9,520.00	\$123.14 \$17,239.60	\$132.00 \$18,480.00	\$250.00 \$35,000.00
								Bidder's Total: \$17,240.00		
7	Reinforced Concrete Energy Dissipation Structure	1	LS	\$25,000.00 TOTAL	\$8,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,880.00	\$6,735.00	\$21,600.00	\$12,000.00
8	Placement of Gravel Bedding and Rock Riprap	10	CY	\$175.00 UNIT \$1,750.00 TOTAL	\$270.00 \$2,700.00	\$300.00 \$3,000.00	\$83.00 \$830.00	\$195.10 \$1,951.00	\$240.00 \$2,400.00	\$450.00 \$4,500.00
9	Sawcut Pavement, Pavement Removal, and Disposal	300	SF	\$10.00 UNIT \$3,000.00 TOTAL	\$1.60 \$480.00	\$4.00 \$1,200.00	\$10.00 \$3,000.00	\$6.53 \$1,959.00	\$6.00 \$1,800.00	\$4.00 \$1,200.00
								Bidder's Total: \$1,960.00		
10	Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	30	SF	\$32.00 UNIT \$960.00 TOTAL	\$16.00 \$480.00	\$26.00 \$780.00	\$20.00 \$600.00	\$41.27 \$1,238.10	\$30.00 \$900.00	\$30.00 \$900.00
								Bidder's Total: \$1,238.00		
11	Curb Removal and Replacement	30	LF	\$38.00 UNIT \$1,140.00 TOTAL	\$35.50 \$1,065.00	\$33.00 \$990.00	\$45.00 \$1,350.00	\$72.13 \$2,163.90	\$36.00 \$1,080.00	\$25.00 \$750.00
								Bidder's List: \$2,164.00		
12	Modification to Existing Mortared Rock Flume	200	SF	\$20.00 UNIT \$4,000.00 TOTAL	\$8.50 \$1,700.00	\$10.00 \$2,000.00	\$22.00 \$4,400.00	\$16.55 \$3,310.00	\$48.00 \$9,600.00	\$12.50 \$2,500.00
								Bidder's List: \$3,309.00		

